# 505569728 07/12/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5616525

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CARL CARTER-SCHWENDLER	12/16/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16510549

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4256332422

**Email:** docketing@chin-ip.com

Correspondent Name: MICROSOFT CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	328093-US-CNT2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVIN CHIN
SIGNATURE:	/Davin Chin/
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=328093-01-Executed-Assignment#page1.tif source=328093-01-Executed-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505569728 REEL: 049743 FRAME: 0095

Case Number: 328093.01

Patent Assignment

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I/WE, Carl Carter-Schwendler, Murall Sangubhatla ("ASS/GNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "Pv4/Pv6 Bridge" ("APPLICATION"), which:

	authorizes, and requests, A Affairs Department, Microsc	Color PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby  SS GNEES by a representatives, of the Law and Corporat  If Corporation, Color Microsoft Viay, Redmond, Washington  with customs a make of 6318 to insent here in parenthesis  and 18Dec2009  A 20 K ATON Application No.
	I was filed on	and was given Application No
C.	agente en la principa de la composition de la composition de la composition de la composition de la compaga de	
interest in the IN therefrom, such countries ("APP	VENTION and the APPLICATION CONTINUING Applications, in a LICATION DERIVATIVES")).	sirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and CN (and all other applications and patents derived not fix the United States, its territories, and all foreign
ASSIGNOR, the	ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigned and interest in the INVENT	ration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the gas and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the ensire and TON and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION)
prosecution of the derived therefore APPLICATION 1	e APPLICATION (and APPLIC n, and for the purpose of protes XERIYATIVES) - MAZZA	all instruments and documents required for the making and ATION DERIVATIVES), by litigation regarding letters pater ofing and perfecting life to the APPLICATION (and Date: 12/16/09)
Carl Carlo Sch		Printed Name (if native language is other than  English):
Marak Caroobi		Own
		Printed Name (if native language is other than English)

328093.01 Patent Assignment

Page 1 of 1

Case Number: 328093.01 Patent Assignment

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

I/WE, Carl Carter-Schwendler, Murali Sangubhatta ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "IPv4/IPv6 Bridge" ("APPLICATION"), which:

	Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation 98052, who are associated with custome (Application No. 12642376 , filed 1806 and filing date, when known; was filed on and was given	legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate in, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington or number 69316, to insert here in parenthesis this APPLICATION'S Application No.
u	is mod concurrently herewith,	
assigns ("ASSIGN interest in the INVI therefrom, such as	Icrosoft Corporation of Redmond, WA, EE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acq ENTION and the APPLICATION (and all cs continuing applications, in and for the UrCATION DERIVATIVES"));	uiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and other applications and patents derived
ASSIGNOR, the A	or good and valuable consideration, the re ISSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and tran tle and interest in the INVENTION and the	eceipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the sfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and APPLICATION
prosecution of the	APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DER , and for the purpose of protecting and pe	nts and documents required for the making and IVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent fecting title to the APPLICATION (and
Carl Carter-Schwe	endler Print Engl	ed Name (if native language Is other than ish):
Murali Sangubhat	tia Prini	ed Name (if native language is other than ish):

328093.01 Patent Assignment

**RECORDED: 07/12/2019** 

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 049743 FRAME: 0097